

#### TRANSACTION CONFIRMATION FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY

Transaction Date: 06/12/2024 Confirm Date: 06/13/2024

Aligne ID Ref #: 168997/ABB483 Contract Reference #: 1943 Cont. Status: ACTIVE

This Transaction Confirmation ("Confirmation") is subject to the Base Contract dated 10/01/2017 between Buyer and Seller (also identified as the above Contract Reference number, the "Contract") and we hereby confirm the following Transaction:

Buyer:

Kentucky Power Company(KPCO)

Attn: Confirmations - 3rd Floor, 303 Marconi Blvd.,

Columbus, OH, 43215 **Phone:** 614-583-6463 **Fax:** 

614-583-1605

Dealmaker: KPCO

Seller:

J. Aron & Company LLC(**J ARON**) 85 Broad St 4th Floor, New York , NY, 10004

Phone:

Fax: 212-493-9849

**Dealmaker:** J ARON

#### **Delivery Information:**

#### Service Level:Firm

Pipeline	Zone/Point	Start Date	End Date	Qty	Price
Columbia Gas Transmission	TCO Pool	06/01/2027	06/30/2027	23,000 /MMBTU /DAY	\$2.6490
LLC					

Consistent with the credit requirements of the KPCO RFP, Seller shall provide incremental credit support/collateral from Seller in the form of a Seller's Guarantor, if applicable, Cash, or a Letter of Credit (in a format and from an issuer approved by Buyer) in the amount of \$456,952.50.

This Confirmation reflects the agreement between the parties reached on the above Transaction Date regarding the purchase and sale of natural gas. This Confirmation shall be treated in the manner specified in the Contract. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the failure to notify **KPCO** of disagreement about the terms of this Confirmation within two (2) Business Days of receipt shall be deemed to be an agreement to the terms of this Confirmation. Please return to AEP Trade Confirmations at **tradeconfirms@aep.com**.

Kentucky Power Company			J. Aron &	J. Aron & Company LLC		
By: Procure	Docusigned by:  Clinton Stutur  ment 5B4555 DE54C433	Ву:	Title:	Manager- Natural Gas		
American	Electric Power Service Corporation,I	ts agent an	d authorized signatory			
Date:	06/13/2024		Date:			

# **Certificate Of Completion**

Envelope Id: 0C79A1006E14412DB111B569E6225718

Subject: Complete with Docusign: KPCO JARON (B iseload) 6.1.27 to 6.30.27.pdf

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 1 Signatures: 1 **Envelope Originator:** 

Certificate Pages: 2 Initials: 0 Lile Lunde

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Disabled

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canad

a)

Status: Completed

700 Morrison Road Gahanna, OH 43230

llunde@aep.com

IP Address: 167.239.221.104

# **Record Tracking**

Status: Original

6/13/2024 11:55:36 AM

Holder: Lile Lunde llunde@aep.com

Location: DocuSign

# **Signer Events**

Clinton Stutler

cmstutler@aep.com Manager - Natural Gas & Fuel Oil Procurement

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

Signature

Signature

**Status** 

Hashed/Encrypted

Clinton Stutler 5B455ECDE54C433

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 167.239.221.106

# **Timestamp**

**Timestamp** 

**Timestamps** 

6/13/2024 11:56:45 AM

Sent: 6/13/2024 11:56:44 AM Viewed: 6/13/2024 12:38:01 PM Signed: 6/13/2024 12:38:57 PM

#### **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:**

Accepted: 6/13/2024 12:38:01 PM

In Person Signer Events

**Envelope Summary Events** 

**Envelope Sent** 

ID: bb733387-4921-42ad-a865-70c00a9567a5

iii i croon digner Evento	Signature	rimodump
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Internación Deliver Frents	Chahua	Time actama
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp
W	0	T
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
	J.g., a.a.	p

Certified DeliveredSecurity Checked6/13/2024 12:38:01 PMSigning CompleteSecurity Checked6/13/2024 12:38:57 PMCompletedSecurity Checked6/13/2024 12:38:57 PM

Payment Events Status Timestamps

# **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure**

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 5/30/2014 9:32:06 AM

Parties agreed to: Clinton Stutler

### ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE

Each party agrees that the electronic signatures, whether digital or encrypted, of the parties included in this Agreement are intended to authenticate this writing and to have the same force and effect as manual signatures. Electronic signature means any electronic sound, symbol or process attached to or logically associated with a record and executed and adopted by a party with the intent to sign such record.

Please confirm your agreement by clicking the 'I agree' button at the bottom of this document.